Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Wildwood World Magnet School Annex
Contract Number: 1560

General Contractor: Paschen Millhouse Joint Venture llI
Payment Application: #13

Amount Paid: $573,362.40

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 9/29/14

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Wildwood



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

Date: September 2, 2015
Project:  Wildwood World Magnet School Annex/Renovation
PRC# Ci1560

Monthly Estimate No.: Thirteen (13)
For the Period:  8/1/2015 to  8/31/2015

To: Paschen/Milhouse JV TIL

In accordance with Resolution No. » adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicage on

relating to the $ Revenue Bonds issued by the
Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning
as in said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each
item thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts
previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect -
Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 3% of the Contract Price
{said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR:
PASCHEN/MILHOUSE JV 1
5515 N. EAST RIVER ROAD, CHICAGO, IL 60656

Wildwood World Magnet School Annex/Renovation

is now entitled to the sum of: $573,362.40

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE -
ADDITHONS -

DEDUCTIONS -

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION -
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE -

10,618,000.60

10,618,000.00

R B ]

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $16,004,286.99

TOTAL RETENTION 3 530,940.00

a) Reserve Withheld @ 5% of Total Amount Earned
but Not to Exceed 10% of Contract Price s 530,900.00
b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld 3 -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include This Payment): 5 9,473,386.99

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID: $ 8,900,024.59

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT: 5 573,362.40

Berta Perez Loro, PBC



PUBLIC BIHLEING COMMISSION GF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B
CONTRAGTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT {Tol2)
PROJECT: Wildwood World Magnet School Annex/Renavation CONTRACTOR: PASCHENMILHOUSE Jv it DATE:; 922018
PEC ¥ C1560 5515 N. EAST RIVER ROAD, CHICAGO, I 60654
+OB LOCATION: 6960 N, Hiawatha Ave, Chicage, IL 60656
Monthly Esttmate Neo,; For the Perind: #4205 10 8131/2045
OWNER: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGD
STATE OF: HLINOIS
COUNTY OF: COOK
The Allfiant, being first duly sworn on aath, depeses and saus Hral hefshe is an authorized sgetst of Paschen/Mii V2, an Ilinols corporption. and duly suthorized to make this ANdasit in behallof said coarparation, and individuaiiy, thal hedshe g well
aquainted with the facts fietem set fozth and that said corparation is the Contractor with the Public Buitding Commission of Clicge, Crter, under Gontract Mo, £1 562 dated the 2152 day of July, 2014, for the General Construction vn e following praject:
Wildwood Worid Maunet Schaol A R’ ion PBC No #C1560 Pasche
6950 N. Hiawatha Ave, Chicago, IL 60656
That the following staternents are taade for the purposs of procuring a partial pavmens of 5 H3536%41 under Use terms of <aid contract, That, for ke puzpase of said Conteaot, the following persons have b 1 d with, and have
fuznished or prepared matesial. cquipment, supplies sl sorvices for, sad buve done labar an siad impraventeat; That, the respeetive smounts sef forth opusite wir names i the Sl atmout of meney due atd 16 becomse due W coch of hem respectively;
Thai, he work for whicl: payment has been tequested has Seen wompieied, Gee and clear of any snd sll claims, ties, charges and expenses of uny kind whatsoever and in full compliance with the Contruct Document and fie reguirements uf said Owter imder them;,
That this staterent is o full, Uie, and complele statemtent of all such persons anid of the fult smount now dus und he antount beretofore paid exch of them for stich Tnbor, materials, equipment, and services, firttished or prepatesd by egch of them b or on account
of said work, as stated:
1 Z 3 4 a3 3 7 8 9 1C 11 12
[TYPE O WORK]  SURCOR TRACOR NADE ™) [ AURTED 7 THORE COMBLETED ™ LESS RET
CONTRACT ORDERS CONTRACT COMPLETE PREVIOUS CURRENT TOTAL RETAINAGE NET DUE O
AMOUNT TOTAL PREVIOUS THIS BECOME
PERIDD DUE
Kechanical A&H Mechanical, Inc. $1.445.000.00 50.00 $1.445.000.00 99.58% 51,404,737.35 $33,842.85 $1,438,580 00 $72.250.00 $1.332487.15 323,842.85 $78.67D.00
Drywat A%A Drywall & Taping Services $€43,000.00 $33,232.00 SE81,332.00 100.00% $665,852.00 315.480.00 $681.332.00 $33,860.60 5631,962.40, ££5430.00 533.565.60
Wiindowrs Alumital Corp §223,980.00 50.00 $223.980.00 100.00% 5219,895.00 $3,985.00 $223,980.00 $41.198.00 $197.995.50] 514,785.5¢ $11,189.00
Visual Disptay Usits $ Air Flow $27,600.00 50.00 $27.600.00 100.60% $27.600.00 50.00 $27.600.60 $2,760.00 $24,840 .00 $0.00 $2.760.00
Uisual Display Units | Architeciurad Fbdures, Inc. $0.96 $61,039.00 $51.039.00 109.66%! $52,000,06 $9,033.00 $61,029.00 $6.503.90 $46.800.00/ $8,135.10 56,103.80
Prumbing B. Bruce Plumbing 4726,000.00 518,161.00 $739,161.60 89.55% $660.217 00 $75.544.00 373586100 536,958 05 $594,395.30]  $104.707.65 340,258.05
Elecirical Block Electric Company $1,050,000.00 $53,970.00 $1.103,970,00 169.00% $1.010,220.00 $93,750.09 $1,103,970.00 $485,198.50 $509198.00| 513957350 $55,198.50
W ) Bofs Wi ing Systems $23,200.00 50.00 $23.200,00 £00.00% $10.450.00 $12.750.00 $23.200.00, §2,320.00 $9,405.0¢ $11.475.00 $2.320.0¢
Landscagiog Briar Patch Lendscaping Sve $103,100,80 50.00; $103,100.00 0.00%. $0.00 $0.69 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 £0.00 $102.100.00
Flooring C.E Korsgard Company $193,20000]  $63,854.00 $287.354.00 99.243 5268,452 50 $¥6,731.50 $285.184.00! 52651840 S241807.25]  $15.058.35 $30.688.40]
Raofing Evargreen Specialbes & Design $2.60 $8,600.00 $8,500.00 106.00% $7.310.00 $1,260.00 $8.600.00 $0.00 §6,578.20 $2.621 00 $0.00
Foofing FE Raoftec Corp $237,000.00 $1.651.00 $238,651.00 89.90%, $214,538.25 5000 $214.538.25 311,037 55 $202.605.70] 50.00 $36.045.36
Denanertal Fance  iFence Masters, Inc. $53,000.00 $0.00 $53,000.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.60 30.00 £0.00; $6.00 §53,000.00
Kietals Great Lakes West $169,000.00 $0.00 $169.000.00 100.00%: $152,685.40 $£6.314 60 $159,000.00 31890040 $137 476 86 $14583,14 $15.900.00
CIP Cotrate Hugh Henry Gonstruction $716,500.00 +$28,163.00 $588,317 00 $7.89% $605,953 72 $0.60 $604,953.72 $895.37 $604 658 .35 3050 584 278.65
Curpentiy JADE Carpsntry $228,5080.00 $27.054.00 $255.554.00 §9.88% $208,203.00 $47,037.00 $255.240.00 $32,3717.70 $106,61540 $45845.90 $13.091.70
Extonation JEM St Development, lnc, $390.000.00 $23,504.00 $413.564.00 98.79%| $256,504.00 §152.000.00 $408,504.00 $40,B50.40 3230853601  $135.800.00 545,850.40
Wante Compactors |J-Mec $29,718.00 -$2.367.00 $27,351 .00 100003 §0.00 $27.351.00 $27.251.00 §2,735.10 SO0 $24.815.90 42.735.30
Acoustiont Cotng | Just Rile Acoustics $72,500.00 590800 $73.408.00 109.00%: $73,408.00 $0.00 $73.408.00 $7.340.80 $66.067.20 50.00 57,240.80,
Lockers Lyor Waorkspace Products 30001 $40,285.00 $40.285 00 £8.88% $39,835.00 50.00 $3%.835.00 $3,982 50 §35.851.50 s0.00 $5433.50
Fire: Prsteetion Metropoitan Fire Protecton $121.250.00 50.00 $121,250.00 100.00% 5105,026.00 $16,224.00 $121,250.00 5$12.125.00 $93.423.40 513,701,860 $12,125.00!
Oemmolition Midway Contracting Group $30,800.00 £8.343.00 $39,143.00 100.00% $39,143.00 $0.00 $3%.143.60 $3,514,50 33522870 §0.00 33.914.30
Teenn Fence {Nationai Fence $21,190.00 $3,544.00 $24.734 .06 95.43% $23.603.4¢ $0.00 $23,603.40 $2,360.24 $21,243.08 50.08 $3,499.54
Tite Pargitian ialh 30,06 $15.500.00 31550060 108.00% $7.750.00 $7.750.00 $15.500.00 $1,550.80 $6.975 00 $6,876.00 $1.55¢.00
T QG Enterprises, Ine. $105,008.00 $20,064.00 $125.064.00 109.00% §105,0006.00 $20,064.00 $125,064.00 $6.253.20 $84,500.001 $24,310.80 56,253.20
Surveying Sancher & Assoicates, P.C. 515.918.00 $2.176.00 $18.,094.00 £00.00% $18,094 00 30.00 514,084 60 $0.00 816.284 50 51,802.40 $0.00
Coutiters Sprovier's Custom Counters $135,000.00 ~58,024.00 $125.961.00 109.60% 5114457 40 §41,503.80 $125,961.00 $12,596.10 $T03.051660  $30.353.24 £12,595.50
Earth Relention Statwarth $41,6308.00 $0.00 §$41,635.00 100.00% $41,638.00 $e.00 $41.53238.00 $0.00 341,836,005, 50.00 $0.00
Elevator Thyszen Krupp Elevator $117.000.00 $0.00 $117,008.00 100.00% $#17.006.00 0.0 $117,000.00 $6.00 §117,000.00 5000 30.00
FPainting Elptown Degorating Corp $90,000.00 $2.450.00 $92.456.00 300.00% $65,600.00 525.850.00 §92.450.60 $482250 $59,940.00. 527 387.50 §4,622.50
Sloot Waukegan Steel, LLC $694.000.00 §25,183.00 $724,788.00 100.00% $720.015.00 $4.174.00 5724,188.00 $36,100.75 §$681,5¢4.25 £4.174.00 $38 100.75
Rtasanry WBF Construction, Inc, $649,000.00 -$5.906.00 $647.094.00 100,00%. SE47,004.00 $6.00 $647,094.00 $12.354.70 $614.738.30] 50.00 $32,354.70
Spray Fireproofing  WWilkin Insulation Company $52.500.00 -311,300.00 $48,200.00 9718% $46.540.00 $0.00 346,440.09 $4,684.00 342,158.00 30.00 $6,044 00!
Subtotal Subcontractor Gosts | seats7saon] $367.0e9.00) 3860374300 S678%|  S1e3022182l - seagranss| ee52000237) se6315378) | S7400stn0b| sedszeeds| - St4dsvime
iGenerat Canditions/Cankractors
QH&P 51,537.206.00] -5251.631.46 $1.285.574.54 58.73% $1,285702.77 51541815 $1.269,284.62 $57.74624 $1,284.412.47] 882 874,03 £84,036 15]
BondMzurance $135,000.00 $0.00 $135 000,00 100.00% $135,600.00 $0.00 5135.000.00 $0.99 $135.086.00) 50.60 30.00.
Mabidization $30.000.00 50.00 $80.000.09 100.00% 180.000.00 §0.00 £80,000.00 50.00 $80.000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Constrction Gontingenoy $300,000.00; -$86.317.54 $213682 46 2.00% 50.00 $06.00 50.00 $0.00 30,001 $0.00 $713.682.48
Allowances. $150.000.00 ~§50.000.00 $100.000.00 D.00% $0.00 5000 $0.00 5000 $0.00 $0.00 5100,000.00
50.08
Subtotai Generat Conditions, | . g ! E : s
-[Cantingency, Allowances, * RN I T S e TE s ] L e L Sl e - RS
P $2.202.206.00] -$367.840.00( - $1.814257.00] - B181%] $1.800.702.77 S516.418.15] . §1.484.28482 $67.746.24 $14098412411 -8B2.374.03 $397,718.62
Total Base Agreement $10,618,000.08 30.00 $10,£13.000.00 a2z $9,430,924.59 SET3,382.40 $10.004,286.58]  $530,300.00 $8.900,024.59!  §$573,352.40 $1,144 612,01




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (20f2)

Amount of Original Conlract | $10,618,000.00 Work Completed to Date $10,004,286.99
Extras to Conlract $0.00 Total Relained $530,800.00

Total Contract and Exiras| $ 10,618,000.00 Nel Amount Earned $9,473,386.99
Credits to Contract $0.00 Previously Paid $8,900,024.59
Adjusted Total Contract | $10.618,000.00 Net Amount Due this Payment $573.362.40

These provision should not be construed as conferring any right hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of exiting
lien laws.

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, lzbor and all Subcontractors
(including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights
hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by Affiant for Affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally,
that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of materials or
other agents acting on behalf of Affiant in connection with the Work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as Affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and
material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed. That neither the partial payment for any part thereof has been assigned,

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the amount or amounts so paid; and if any liens remains unsatisfied
after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the Jatter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including
all costs and a reasonable attorneys fee.

Sones. _ I W Wl ZMC be
(to be signed by the President or Authorized Agent) Subscribed and syorn beforg me this i day of / , 2015

Printed Name: Matt Moss

Title Project Executive Notaty Public [ (
My Commission Expires: (a 8 g‘ (

AP AP AP AAR ARSI
OFFICIAL SEAL 9
(RISTINA L ERDMANN
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/08/18

AAAS Y AAAAIAAAA S

]

[
€

Al

PV

¢



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT C
CONTRACTOR’S WAIVER OF LIEN FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

State of [llinois
County of Cook

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, PASCHEN/MILHOUSE, JV III, an Illinois corporation, has been employed by the ~ PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, as Owner, under Contract No. C1560 dated the 21st day of July, 2014, for
the new construction/renovations;

Wildwood World Magnet School Annex/Renovation PBC Contract No #C1560 Paschen/Milhouse Job #2458
6950 N. Hiawatha Ave, Chicago, IL 60656

That the undersigned, for and in consideration of a partial payment of

$573,362.40
Five Hundred Seventy Three Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Two and 40/100

on the adjusted contract price of
$10,618,000.00

and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby waive
and release any and all lien, or claim, or right of lien under the Statutes of the State of Illinois relating to Mechanics’ Lien,
on account of labor or materials, or both, furnished by the undersigned to the extent of that part of the aforesaid work for
which partial payment is requested.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed and these presents to be
signed by its Vice President and attested by its Office Manager on this a day of &4@'@(( 2015 pursuant to
authority given by the President of said Corporation.

J B A Dtgrn

ATTEST: By: Matt Moss
M /DZ, Title: Project Executive
— L= / =

{‘u"’J\:MRﬁJ’e’WF.:"ﬁﬁﬂJE‘\.’\.’\."‘N\”«.J\?

3 OFFICIAL SEAL

' KRISTINA L ERDMANN
MOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS ¢

& MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/08/18 ,,

RO WA RPN ARV NANNS

4

2
[





